900242705 12/31/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chesapeake Research Review, Inc.		12/31/2012	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chesapeake Research Review, LLC	
Street Address:	101 Huntington Avenue	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02199	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4153394	CHESAPEAKE IRB	
Registration Number:	4153395	CHESAPEAKE RESEARCH REVIEW, INC.	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: jlacey@goulstonstorrs.com

Correspondent Name: Joanne M. Lacey
Address Line 1: 400 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12106.0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne M. Lacey
Signature:	/Joanne M. Lacey/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004931 FRAME: 0804 P \$65.00 4153394

900242705

Date:	12/31/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=U S Trademark Assignment (EXEC source=U S Trademark Assignment (EXEC	, , ,

TRADEMARK REEL: 004931 FRAME: 0805

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Chesapeake Research Review, Inc., a Maryland corporation ("Assignor") is the owner of record of the marks set forth on Schedule A, which are currently registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Chesapeake Research Review, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee") desires to acquire any and all rights that Assignor has in and to the Marks, and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations therefor, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused the execution of this Assignment effective as of the 31st day of December ______, 2012.

CHESAPEAKE RESEARCH REVIEW, INC.

Name: Felix A. Khin-Maung-Gyi

NOTARY PUBLIC

Title: CEO & President

STATE OF	Maryland	City , coenty of	Battimora	TO WIT:
: "			2012, before me appear	
Maung-Gyi	_, being duly authoriz	zed, who signed this	s Assignment on behalf	of Chesapeake
Research Rev				

US Trademark Assignment

My Commission Expires: 10/03/20/6

My Commission Ex

TRADEMARK REEL: 004931 FRAME: 0806

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED MARK

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
CHESAPEAKE IRB	4153394	June 5, 2012
CHESAPEAKE RESEARCH REVIEW,	4153395	June 5, 2012
INC.		

2030414

RECORDED: 12/31/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004931 FRAME: 0807